

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 53969/2018,54016 & 57159 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8278-8281/2018, 8285 & 9141

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. No. 53969/18 in SLP Nos. 8278-8281/2018, I.A. No.54016/18 in SLP No. 8285/18 and I.A. No. 57159/18 in SLP No. 9141/18 (appl. for deletion) to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8285/2018 (IX)

(I/A FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS ON IA 54016/2018)

SLP(C) No. 9141/2018 (IX)

(I/A FOR DELETION OF RES. NOS. 5 TO 110 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES] ON IA 57159/2018)

Date : 01-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) MR. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Sagar N. P. Patil, Adv.
Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos. 53969, 54016 & 57159 of 2018 for deletion of names of respondents/proforma respondents are allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

**(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER**