

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8278-8281/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in WP No. 7639/2009, 7730/2009, 7577/2009, 3608/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8338/2018 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.46508/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11341/2018 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.47041/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.47039/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.47040/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 8983-8986/2018 (IX)

Diary No(s). 11252/2018 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.49053/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.49057/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.49050/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.49056/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 9127-9132/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8285/2018 (IX)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS ON IA 54016/2018)

SLP(C) No. 8761-8763/2018 (IX)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 48573/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 48575/2018)

SLP(C) No. 9224-9225/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9141/2018 (IX)

(WITH Appln.(s) FOR DELETION OF RES. NOS. 5 TO 110 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES ON IA 57159/2018)

Date : 14-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

- For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR  
Mr. Anshuman Shahni, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ankit, Adv.
- Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
- Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Sidheshwar N. Biradar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR  
Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.
- Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
- Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
- Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya P. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
for M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company
- For Respondent(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
- Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Inadmar, Adv.  
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR  
Ms. Sneha Iyer, Adv.
- Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR  
Mr. Anshuman Shahni, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ankit, Adv.
- Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
- Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
- Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)...Diary No.11252/2018

Permission to file SLP granted.

Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment  
and exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice on SLP(C)...Diary No.11252/2018.

In the meantime, operation of Clauses 2, 3, 5 and 6  
of the operative portion of the impugned order shall  
remain stayed.

List all the matters after pleadings are complete.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER