

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8278-8281/2018

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No.95649/2018 In SLP(C) Nos.13818-13821/2018 (IX) (Mentioned)

Date : 25-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.95649/2018 In SLP(C) Nos.13818-13821/2018

List in the next week before an appropriate Bench, as per  
roster.

(Chetan Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S.Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar