

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8278-8281/2018

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.13818-13821/2018 (IX)

(IA No.95649 of 2018 - Application for deletion of Proforma Respondents)

Date : 30-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

: 2 :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.95649 of 2018 in SLP (C) No.13818-21 of 2018

Application for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed at
the risk of the petitioners.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER