

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8278-8281/2018

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8338/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46508/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11341/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47041/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.47039/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.47040/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 8983-8986/2018 (IX)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED ONLY IN SLP (C) NOS. 8761-63, 8983-86 & 9224-25 OF 2018)

SLP(C) No. 13818-13821/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9127-9132/2018 (IX)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 2 I.E. SLP(C)NO.8338/2018])

SLP(C) No. 8285/2018 (IX)

(FOR

FOR [I/A FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS] ON IA 54016/2018)

SLP(C) No. 8761-8763/2018 (IX)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED ONLY IN SLP (C) NOS. 8761-63, 8983-86 & 9224-25 OF 2018)

SLP(C) No. 9224-9225/2018 (IX)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED ONLY IN SLP (C) NOS. 8761-63, 8983-86 & 9224-25 OF 2018)

SLP(C) No. 9141/2018 (IX)

([

FOR [I/A FOR DELETION OF RES. NOS. 5 TO 110 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES] ON IA 57159/2018)

Date : 31-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhinav Ankit, Adv.

Mr Anshumaan Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr S Arun Prakash, Adv.

Item No.9

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr Vijendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr Amit B Thorat, Adv.
M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR
Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.8761-63, 8983-86, 9224-25 OF 2018

Spare copies have been filed in respect of the unserved respondents as mentioned in the office report. Issue fresh notices and dasti also, as requested.

REMAINING MATTERS

Petitioners-in-person who have filed memo of appearance as per office report are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing IA for appearing in person.

As per office report, Advocates who have filed memo of appearance are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing vakalatnama.

As per office report, Advocates who have filed vakalatnama are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.1 in SLP(C) NO.9227/2018 has filed counter affidavit.

Item No.9

Ld. Counsel, Mr Anoop Kandari appearing on behalf of Mr Nishant R Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for the State of Maharashtra in SLP(C) NO. 8278-8281 and 8761-63 of 2018. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Ld. counsel, Mr Aditya Pratap Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Tapesh Kumar Singh, Advocate-on-record submitted that they are appearing for the respondent-State of Maharashtra in all the matters. Registry to verify.

List again on 10.1.2019.

K BABU
Registrar