

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8278-8281/2018

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR DELETION I.E. I.A. NO. 32899/2019 IN SLP (C) NO. 8983-8986/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGES-IN-CHAMBER ) WITH SLP(C) No. 8983-8986/2018 (IX)(OFFICE FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 32899/2019)

Date : 08-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Chand Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Rohini Wagh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 32899/2019 in SLP (C) NO. 8983-8986/2018

Application for deletion is allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(LAYA RAWAT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER