

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8278-8281/2018

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO 32941/2019 in SLP (C) NO. 8761-8763 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGES-IN-CHAMBERS )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9141/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9127-9132/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8761-8763/2018 (IX)

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 32941/2019)

SLP(C) No. 8338/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 13818-13821/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8983-8986/2018 (IX)

Diary No(s). 11341/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8285/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9224-9225/2018 (IX)

Date : 09-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshumaan Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Piyush, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. S. Arun Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. M. Manikandan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Ms. Rohini Wagh, Adv.  
Mr. Goldy Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR  
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of the unserved respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 9127-31/2018, 13818/2018, 13819/2018, 13820/2018 & 13821/2018 within two weeks, as last opportunity. Dasti is requested, permitted in addition.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of the remaining unserved respondents, as mentioned in the office report dated 7.1.2020 within two weeks. Dasti is requested, permitted in addition.

Application filed for deletion as mentioned in the office report dated 7.1.2020 be processed as per rules.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

List again on 31.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar