

ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8278-8281/2018

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9141/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9127-9132/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8761-8763/2018 (IX)

(FOR

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 32941/2019)

SLP(C) No. 8338/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8983-8986/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 13818-13821/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8285/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9224-9225/2018 (IX)

Diary No(s). 11341/2018 (IX)

IA No. 150747/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 03-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Muthu Vel Palani. M, Adv.

Mr. Lav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Darade, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

contd..

M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR
Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR
Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

All matters

Ld. counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsels for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application for deletion in respect of respondent Nos.8, 11 and 49 in SLP(C) No. 8761/2018 and respondent Nos.10, 14 and 54 in SLP(C) No. 8763/2018. Registry to process the same for

Contd....

listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of all the unserved respondents, as mentioned in the office report dated 2.2.2023. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' more time to do so. Two weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, for taking fresh steps and filing fresh particulars. If fresh steps are taken with fresh particulars within the time granted, notices be issued and listed the matter on 17.3.2023 else Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar