

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 8278-8281/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in WP No. 3608/2010 22-01-2018 in WP No. 7577/2009 22-01-2018 in WP No. 7730/2009 22-01-2018 in WP No. 7639/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2024

These petitions were called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv. (Mentioned by)

UPON a mention being made by counsel for respondent
the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER