

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 8278-8281/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in WP No. 3608/2010 22-01-2018 in WP No. 7577/2009 22-01-2018 in WP No. 7730/2009 22-01-2018 in WP No. 7639/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75262/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER and IA No. 45921/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 45925/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 98712/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 98636/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 98631/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 98628/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 45924/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATE, DETAIL QUESTIONS OF LAW AND EXHAUSTIVE GROUNDS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9141/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 23588/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No. 50607/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 50609/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 131817/2024 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 8983-8986/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 150756/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No. 32935/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 72217/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 49334/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 49333/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 9224-9225/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 32925/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 51096/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 51095/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 9127-9132/2018 (IX)

SLP (C) Nos. 8278-8281/2018 etc.

(IA No. 50543/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 171394/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and IA No. 171371/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and IA No. 30846/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE and IA No. 131919/2024 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 8761-8763/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 150760/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No. 32929/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 104634/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 48575/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 48573/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8338/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 46508/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13818-13821/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8285/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 45943/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 45945/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 45944/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 11341/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 72204/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 47040/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For parties

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Zain A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. V. Aravind, Adv.

Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

**Mr. Sagar N.Pahune Patil, Adv.**  
**Ms. Nikita Vilas Borde-patil, Adv.**

**M/S. S.M. Jadhav and Company, AOR**

**Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.**  
**Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR**  
**Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.**  
**Mr. Amarjeet Gupta, Adv.**  
**Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.**

**Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR**

**Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, AOR**

**Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR**

**Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR**  
**Mr. Shivam Dubey, Adv.**  
**Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, Adv.**

**Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.**  
**Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.**  
**Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR**  
**Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.**  
**Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.**  
**Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.**  
**Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.**  
**Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

As per office report, some of the respondents in some of the cases are not served. It is informed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that those respondents are petitioners in some of the cases, therefore, if service is not effected, those petitioners may take care in the cases in which they are respondents.

It is informed that Mr. B. Balaji and Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,

SLP (C) Nos. 8278-8281/2018 etc.

Advocates on Record have been designated as Senior Advocate who appeared on behalf of petitioner/respondent in SLP (C)Nos.9127-9132/2018, SLP (C)No.8338/2018 and SLP (C)No.8285/2018. However, appropriate steps may be taken to engage some other counsel within a month, otherwise, the cases may be heard in the absence of the counsel.

Re-list the matters on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 (Non Miscellaneous Day) for final disposal.

Till the next date of hearing, interim order to continue.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)**  
AR-cum-PS

**(ANU BHALLA)**  
COURT MASTER (NSH)