

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12031-12034/2024

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A.No. 66523/2025 IN C.A.No. 12052/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM.]

WITH

C.A. No. 12052/2024 (III)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 66523/2025)

Date : 27-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Respondent-in-person
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Ravel, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Ms. Shreya Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Shrestha Narayan, Adv.

**Ms. Urmi H. Raval, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.**

**Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Application for early hearing of the appeal is allowed.
2. List this appeal and the connected appeals in the month of August 2025.
3. Parties are permitted to complete the pleadings including counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit, if any.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**