

CA NOS. 12031-12034/2024

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12031-12034/2024

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75262/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER IA No. 45921/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 45925/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 21762/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 21760/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 261833/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 98712/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 98636/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 98631/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 98628/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 45924/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATE, DETAIL QUESTIONS OF LAW AND EXHAUSTIVE GROUNDS)

WITH

C.A. No. 12035/2024 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 50607/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 50609/2018 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 23588/2024 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 131817/2024 IA No. 23588/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 50607/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 50609/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 131817/2024 - VACATING STAY)

C.A. No. 12036-12041/2024 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 50543/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 171371/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 171394/2018 FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 30846/2024 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 131919/2024 IA No. 50543/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 171371/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON IA No. 30846/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE IA No. 131919/2024 - VACATING STAY)

CA NOS. 12031-12034/2024

C.A. No. 12043-12045/2024 (III)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 48573/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 48575/2018 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 32929/2019 FOR ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 150760/2019 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 104634/2023 IA No. 150760/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 32929/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 104634/2023 - CLARIFICATION/ DIRECTION IA No. 48575/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 48573/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 12042/2024 (III)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 46508/2018)

C.A. No. 12046-12049/2024 (III)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 49333/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 49334/2018 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 72217/2018 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 32935/2019 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 150756/2019 IA No. 150756/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 32935/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 72217/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 49334/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 49333/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 12053-12056/2024 (III)

C.A. No. 12052/2024 (III)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 66523/2025)

C.A. No. 12050-12051/2024 (III)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 51095/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 51096/2018 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 32925/2019 IA No. 32925/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 51096/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 51095/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 12057/2024 (III)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 47040/2018 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 72204/2018 IA No.72204/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 47040/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI**

**For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Gupta, Adv.**

**Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Thapliyal, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Pratik Kumar Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.**

M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

**Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.**

**Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR**

**Mr. Rakesh Ddwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mr. Tapesk Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) : Respondent-in-person

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Pralhad D. Bachate, Adv.
Mr. Shivprasad Jadhavar, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sangle, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dikshit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after one week.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR