

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 75262 of 2024 in  
Civil Appeal Nos. 12031-12034/2024

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-09-2025

This matter was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for respondent No.1  
the Court made the following

O R D E R

1) List after a week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR