

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 12031-12034/2024

YOGESH ASHOK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 75262/24 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 75262/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER

Date : 07-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Pralhad D. Bachate, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Agrahari, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) This case is listed on Mention Memo. On being asked, Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, learned counsel for respondent, who applied for mentioning, does not possess the list of dates and he is also not ready.
- 2) In such circumstances, we are not inclined to hear the case and adjourn the case for a period of six months.
- 3) List after six months along with other connected cases.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR